
Pettic-

First name Surname Club Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts coats Other awards

Senior Gent Recurve (180y)

1st Chris Baigent Sway Bowmen 31 92 4 34 101 5 65 193 9 2

2nd Andy Cherry Adur Valley Archers 27 74 2 30 75 0 57 149 2 0

3rd John Taylor Forest of Bere Bowmen 29 71 1 25 62 2 54 133 3 0

4 Aaron Marsh Forest of Bere Bowmen 16 25 0 17 31 1 33 56 1 4

Senior Gent Barebow (180y)

1st Ray Stevens The Clout Collective 33 76 0 36 89 0 69 165 0 2

2nd Geoffrey van Wyk Waterside Archers 31 71 0 28 75 0 59 146 0 4

3rd Tony Hart Adur Valley Archers 27 60 1 30 72 1 57 132 2 0

4 Ian Downham Neston Co of Archers 25 60 2 24 58 1 49 118 3 0 Gentleman Patron Prize

5 Chris Haynes Southampton AC 19 42 0 22 56 2 41 98 2 2

6 Fraser Murray Bracken Co of Archers 16 38 0 20 57 1 36 95 1 2 White Tassel

7 Clive Savage RNSCA 24 62 2 12 25 1 36 87 3 3 Clout Vandal medal

8 David Harris Southampton AC 13 27 0 12 23 0 25 50 0 4 Most Petticoats (Least Hits)

9 Neil Savage RNSCA 13 27 0 11 22 0 24 49 0 0

10 Andrew Lamb RNSCA 15 28 0 12 20 1 27 48 1 1 Clout Vandal medal

11 Jake Graves Southampton AC 6 15 1 16 24 0 22 39 1 0

12 Chris Stutchbury Merdon Bowmen 8 17 0 8 14 0 16 31 0 0

Senior Gent Longbow (180y)

1st Dicky Summers Southampton AC 20 47 0 20 53 3 40 100 3 3 LB 3 Clout End, Best Clout

2nd Michael Sessions Southampton AC 7 18 1 9 17 0 16 35 1 0 White Tassel

3rd Dave Matthews Canford Magna Bowmen 7 12 0 8 18 0 15 30 0 3

Summer Clout with Tassel Award and UK Record Status

held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Gentleman Patron: David Harris          Judges: Paul Richards, Jane Cottee

Sunday 6th August 2023 - Results

1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout



4 Stuart MacFarquhar Torquay Co of Archers 7 14 0 7 16 0 14 30 0 2 White Tassel

5 Ben Cederstrom Old Basing Archers 4 5 0 1 2 0 5 7 0 0

Senior Lady Recurve (140y)

1st Hannah Mitchell Southampton AC 30 85 5 33 86 1 63 171 6 0

Senior Lady Barebow (140y)

1st Barbara Williams HCA 33 85 0 26 66 0 59 151 0 4

2nd Diane Pople Sevenoaks Archery Club 31 79 1 22 47 0 53 126 1 2

3rd Karen Lamb RNSCA 24 52 0 15 32 0 39 84 0 3

4 Jennifer Oates Merdon Bowmen 18 40 0 17 43 0 35 83 0 2 Gentleman Patron Prize

5 Tracy Murray Bracken Co of Archers 14 32 0 18 43 0 32 75 0 4 White Tassel

6 Sue Houlihan Southampton AC 18 33 0 15 33 0 33 66 0 0 White Tassel

7 Nuala Dunn Southampton AC 7 19 1 16 34 0 23 53 1 0 White Tassel

8 Rosalind Hutton Southampton AC 8 12 0 13 21 0 21 33 0 0

Senior Lady Longbow (140y)

1st Roz Summers Southampton AC 16 26 0 16 30 0 32 56 0 1

Ruth Carty Portsdown AC DNS

Junior Lady Barebow (100y)

1st Alisha Huntley-Hart <16 Adur Valley Archers 21 57 1 26 57 1 47 114 2 4

2nd Abigail van Wyk <14 Waterside Archers 14 29 0 16 28 0 30 57 0 1

Junior Gent Barebow (100y & 120y)

1st Ethan Savage <14,100y RNSCA 34 105 5 36 117 3 70 222 8 0 UK Records Claims, Purple Tassel

2nd Finian Dunn  <18, 120y Southampton AC 25 57 0 30 70 0 55 127 0 0

Weather: Mostly dry, but the strong blustery headwind made getting arrows into the scoring circle very challenging!

 

Thank you to: Gentleman Patron: David Harris Dates for your Diary:

Judges: Paul Richards, Jane Cottee SAC Winter Wand Sunday 3rd December 2023

Catering Team: Trish, Terry SAC Spring Clout Sunday 7th April 2024

Field Party: Dicky, Roz S, Sue, Jake, David, Roz H SAC Summer Clout Sunday 4th August 2024

Administration: Roz S, Cheryl, James SAC Autumn Clout Sunday 29th September 2024

Archers: For coming!

Further information on Clout Tassel Awards, including the full confirmed Tassel Events List, can be found at:

http://www.ncas.co.uk/nc/clout-page/

Ian Downham has a great website listing all known clouts together with entry forms, results and links to venues:

https://iandownham.wixsite.com/clout-shoots



First name Surname Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts Hits Score Clouts

Senior Gent Barebow (180y)

1st Chris Haynes 19 42 0 22 56 2 41 98 2

2nd David Harris 13 27 0 12 23 0 25 50 0

3rd Jake Graves 6 15 1 16 24 0 22 39 1

Senior Gent Longbow (180y)

1st Dicky Summers 20 47 0 20 53 3 40 100 3

2nd Michael Sessions 7 18 1 9 17 0 16 35 1

Senior Lady Recurve (140y)

1st Hannah Mitchell 30 85 5 33 86 1 63 171 6

Senior Lady Barebow (140y)

1st Sue Houlihan 18 33 0 15 33 0 33 66 0

2nd Nuala Dunn 7 19 1 16 34 0 23 53 1

3rd Rosalind Hutton 8 12 0 13 21 0 21 33 0

Senior Lady Longbow (140y)

1st Roz Summers 16 26 0 16 30 0 32 56 0

Junior Gent Barebow (120y)

1st Finian Dunn 25 57 0 30 70 0 55 127 0

 

Weather: Mostly dry, but the strong blustery headwind made getting arrows into the scoring circle very challenging!

 

Thank you to: Gentleman Patron: David Harris

Judges: Paul Richards, Jane Cottee

Catering Team: Trish, Terry

Field Party: Dicky, Roz S, Sue, Jake, David, Roz H

Administration: Roz, Cheryl, James

Archers: For coming!

Club Clout Championships 2023
held at Hardmoor Sports Ground, Stoneham Lane, Southampton, SO50 9HT

Gentleman Patron: David Harris          Judges: Paul Richards, Jane Cottee

Sunday 6th August 2023 - Results

1st Single Clout 2nd Single Clout Double Clout


